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THE ADMINISTRATION UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH 
DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL & TRIBAL WELFARE 

Email: directorsocialwel•areladakh @gmail. com 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

ONE EAR fH ONE A YoNt ruuet 

Encl:- A/A 

Subject: Interview of Shortlisted candidates for the various Contractual post under 
Dept. of Social and Tribal Welfare, UT of Ladakh 2023-24. 

Copy to: 

Dated:12.02.2024 

In reference to the Advertisement notice for various contractual appointment 
under department of Social and Tribal Welfare, UT of Ladakh 2023-24 under Mission 
Vatsalya, Mission Shakti, Mission Poshan issued vide endorsement No: E-File No: 

A/1412/2023-24/657-61 dated: 05.12.2023 and E-File No: A/1412/2023-24/1079-81 
dated: 24.01.2024 the applicants mentioned in "Annexure-I" to this notice are hereby 

shortlisted for interview. 

The applicants shall appear for the interview in physical on 14th and 15th February 
2024 at the Director Camp Office of Social & Tribal Welfare Leh in person along with all 

the supporting documents. 

Further, applicants from Kargil and outstation who cannot travel will also be 

allowed to appear in video conference mode however they have to request for the VC link 
via reply to the Interview Call letter sent on their registered mail ID ONLY by 13th Feb 

2024. 

tashi Dolma (JKAS) 
Director, 

Social & Triþal Welfare UT Ladakh 

1. Commissioner/Secretary, Social & Tribal Welfare Department UT Ladakh. 
2. Deputy Commissioner/CEO LAHDC Leh and Kargil, UT of Ladakh. 
3. DIO NIC Leh and Kargil with to upload on the district NIC website. 
4. PS to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT Ladakh for information to Advisor 
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S No Name 
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Ejaz Hussain 

Tashi Gailson 

2. IT Supervisor 

Samreen Haq 

Abass Ali 

Samreen Hag 

Phuntsog Dolkar 
Kaneez Fatima 

Stanzin Chosdon 

Rigzin Dolma 

1. Secretarial Assistant 

Bilquesh Bano 

|Altaf HuSsain 

Tsering Dolker 

S No Name 

DATE:14.02.2024 

1. Call Operater 

Parentage 

Hafizullah 

Tsering Phuntsok 

|Abdul Hag 

DATE:14.02.2024 

Parentage 

Gh Mohd 

Abdul Hag 
Nawang Tamchos 
Ali Mohd 

|Lobzang Rinchen 

Tsering Tashi 

Nissar Hussain 

Mohammad 

Hussain 

Tsering Morup 

DATE:14.02,2024 

|Parentage 

(B) MISSION SHAKTI 

Day 1 

WCD CONTROL ROOM 

D.0.B 

MORNING (09:30AM to 10:15AM) 

PAY SCALE: 23,170/MONTH 

01.01.1997 

01.11.1986 

21.04.1996 

|D.O.B 

Day 1 

02.08.1995 

21.04.1996 

(C) MISSION POSHAN 
PAY SCALE: 15,000/MONTH 

25.06.1995 
01.03.1990 

|27.02.1991 

14.08.1995 

08.08.1993 

21.01.1990 

08.09.1991 

D.O.B 

R/O 

MORNING (10:15AM to 11:45AM) 

Fokar Karamba 

Day 1 

Manetseliding 

Yourtung 
| Darokhan 

R/O 

|Nagma Kusar 

|Sankoo 

|Yourtung 
Darokhan 
Umla Leh 

|Drass Kargil 
Horpo House 
Samkar 

Khemi 

Goma Kargil 

Digger Nubra 

(B) MISSION SHAKTI 
WCD CONTROL ROOM 

PAY SCALE: 13,240/MONTH 

NO. OF POST(1) 

|Contact Number 

9622186345 

R/O 

9797311113 

|9682604123 

NO. OF POST(2) 

Contact Number 

|8899860626 

Chuchot Shamma 8492039288 

9682604123 

8427582468 

7051492658 

|8492884668 

MORNING (11:45AM to 01:30PM) 

|9596805438/9469484078 

6005758719 

6005519780 

ANNEXURE-I 

NO. OF POST(1) 

Contact Number 
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22 

23 

24 
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26 

Tsering Dolker 

|Stanzin Angmo 

Tsering Angmo 

|Jigmat Tsomo 

|Sonam Dolma 

Urgyan Tsomo 

Nargis Bano 

Fatima Sograh 

Rinchen Yangdol 

Shenaz Malik 

Samreen Hag 

Kanis Fatima 

Tsering Dolma 

Rigzin Yangdol 

Stanzin Angmo 

Sakina Khatoon 

Rigzin Spaldon 

Tashi Kunzes 

Sonam Chorol 

Dachen Angmo 

Jigmat Choskit 
Stanzin Skitzom 

Stanzin Chosdon 

Stanzin Palmo 

Tsering Morup 

Tsering Tundup 

Tashi Tundup 

Tashi Tsering 

Nurboo Angdu 

Tsering Angchuk 

Mohd Ali 

Mohd Taqi 

Changchuk Nima 

|Juma Malik 

Abdul Haq 

Mohd Bashir 

Dorjey Samphel 

Jigmet Chosgail 

Thinless Namgial 

Mohd Ali 

Dorjay Angchok 

Skarma Konchok 

Stanzin Sonam 

Tashi Paljor 

Ishey Rigzen 
Chamba Gyatso 

|Lobzang Rinchen 

Tsering Angchok 
Padma Chondol |Tsewang Tashi 

08.09.1991 

02.02.1987 

22.01.1998 

16.09.1992 

16.04.2000 

10.01.1997 

26.08.1996 

|20.11.1998 

13.09.1997 

01.02.1998 

|21.04.1996 

|25.03.1993 

06.07.1987 

05.06.1995 

|15.06.1999 

02.01.1998 

30.05.1991 

28.10.1993 

15.09.2004 

03.07.1997 

01.03.1991 

21.05.2001 

27.02.1991 

07.12.1991 

07.03.2000 

Phuntsog Dolkar Nawang Tamchos 25.06.1995 

|Digger Nubra 

lbex Colony 

Thiksey Kelibuk 

Shara Yarsa 

Gytsa Shara 

Dha Biama 

Umba Sanku 

|Stakchay 
Khangral 
Hemis 

|Shukpachan 

Chuchot Yokma 

|Yourtung 
Darokhan 

Lobding Sakti 

Norbuling 
Skampari 

Choglamsar 

|Sakti 

Charasa Nubra 

Chuchot Shama 9622973031 

Chuchot Yokma 
Horpo House 

6005519780 

Samkar 

9103000575 

|Kharnakling 

8492883425 

Choglamsar 

9797514738 

lgoo 

6006303860 

Umla Leh 

9596400517 

7006548304 

|Chuchot Shamma|8493974564 

9797759712 

Mitseg Chulung 9797481912 

9906581238 

Tia Shingkhan Pa 9622731659 

|7006851796 

Housing Colony 88992 11 149 

9682604123 

9622963963 

9906123516 

6006096244 

7051903549 

9103349523 

60062 16306 

8492884668 

9149507993 

9797447317 

8427582468 



S No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

1.Programme Assistant 

Name 

Stanzin Palmo 

Stanzin Tsering 

|Sonam Gyalson 

Spalzes Angmo 

16 Rigzen Dolker 

Stanzin ldga 

|Zulfikar Ali 

Ruhila Bashir 

Stanzin Skitzom 

Regzin Angmo 

Sonam Dolma 

Eshay Rabjor 

|Stanzin Dolkar 

Tsering Angmo 

|Shamima Akhtar 

Nargis Banoo 

|Tsewang Gonbo 
|Tsering Dolma 
Padma Chondol 

Kousar Fatema 

Padma Chosdon 

Rashida Parveen 

|Dachen Angmo 
Kaniz Fatima 

Zeskit Angmo 
Dechen Dolma 

DATE: 14.02.2024 

Stanzin Yontan 

Parentage 

Tsering Angchok 

Tashi Tundup 

|Skarma Wangdus 

()State Adoption Resource Agency (SARA) 
PAY SCALE: 13,240/MONTH 

Tsering Dolma 

Tsering Angdu 

|Lt Mohd Ali 

Bashir Ahmad 

Chamba Gyatso 

Sonam Lotos 

Nurboo Angdu 

|Angchok Dorjai 

Tsering Angdu 

Tashi Tundup 

Mohd lbrahim 

Mohd Ali 

Nawang Sangdup 

Dorje Angchok 
|Lt Tsetan Dawa 

Tsewang Tashi 

Mohd Abass 

Nawang Sharab 

Mohd Abdullah 

Tashi Paljor 
Mohd Shafi 

Thinles Wangyal 

Tashi Sonam 
Tsering Nurboo 

Day 1 
POST LUNCH (02:00 PM to 04:30 PM) 

(A) MISSION VATSALYA 

D.0.B 

07.12.1991 

07.01.1999 

06.09.1999 

07.04.1998 

16.06.1998 

08.07.1999 

11.08.1999 

21.05.2001 

14.03.2000 

|06.04.2000 

18.07.1998 

20.09.2002 

|22.01.1998 

|20.09.2002 

26.08.1996 

|23.02.1998 

21.01.1998 

|27.08.1996 

07.03.2000 

08.06.1996 

09.01.2000 

01.10.1997 

03.07.1997 

15.05.1996 

05.04.2004 

28.03.1993 

06.01.2002 

R/O 
Kharnakling 
Choklamsar 

Sriyoul Kairu 

Housing Colony 

Choklamsar 

Saboo, Pladan 

Skampari Leh 
Ufti Pipiting 
|Zanskar 

Chuchot Yokma 

Chushul 

Gytsa, Shara 

Skurbuchan 
Thiksay Tashi 
Gang 

Thiksey Kelibuk 

Turtuk 

Umba Sankoo 

Mudh 

Mitseg Chulung 
Mudh 

|lgoo 

Diskit Nubra 

Turtuk 

NO. OF POST(1) 

Sakti 

|Contact Number 

9149507993 

8491880225 

|9906912331 

9906993296 

9596855989 

8825010376 

8082018684 

6006216306 

6006591518 

6006303860 

|8072693795 

8491808216 

8492883425 

|9469673868/ 8899870293 

7006545304 

9149437689 

9596999610 

Chuchot Shammal6006412306 

7889328833 

9797447317 

6006298471 

9906719759/9419452 641 
7051903549 

Chuchot Gongma 9797023125 
Thiksay Stakmo 6005969846 

|Solar Colony 8082987161 

JChuchot Yokma 8899716244 



28 

29 

30 

32 

33 

31 Jigmat Tsomo 

34 

35 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

36 Rigzin Dolma 

37 Tsering Dolker 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Tashi Kunzes 

52 

Disket Chorol 

43 Mikmar Lamo 

53 

Samreen Hag 

54 

55 

|Abass Ali 

56 

Tsetan Dolkar 

Urgan Namgial 

|Stanzin Yangdol 

|Stanzin Angmo 
Padma Chuskit 

Tsering Angmo 
Padma Chunzin 

|Aasiya Bano 

Thinles Angmo 
Inzemam-ul-Hag 

Roquia Bano 

51 |Stanzin Angmo 

Rigzin Dolma 

|Zaboon Nisa 

Kanis Fatima 

Rigzin Yangdol 

Rigzin Spaldon 
Phuntsog Dolkar 
Mohd lbrahim 

Batool Banoo 

|Skarma Konchok 

57 Nayma Banoo 

Tsewang Gyatso 

Abdul Haq 

Tashi Tsering 

|Gh Mohd 

|Skarma Mingure 

Tashi Gongbo 

Thukjay Tashi 

Tsering Spalgais 

Tsering Morup 

Rinchen Yangdol Changchuk Nima 

Tsering Tundup 
Skarma Lotus 

Lt Galstan Tundup 
Rinchen Targais 

Abdul Rahim 

Tsering Angchok 

Tsewang Norboo 
|Abdul Rashid 

Mohd Hassan 

Tsering Tashi 

Mirza Hussain 

Mohd Bashir 

Thinless Namgial 

Tsering Namgyal 

|Dorjay Angchok 
Nawang Tamchos 
Mohd Salman 

|Mohd Javíd 

Mohd Amin 

|28.10.1993 

04.01.1997 

|21.04.1996 

16.09.1992 

02.08.1995 

03.03.1993 

30.12.1995 

05.03.1989 

04.09.1991 

08.09.1991 

02.02.1987 

05.06.1998 

17.12.1992 
16.05.1992 

|01.05.1996 

|26.08.1997 

10.09.1994 

10.10.1998 

15.04.1997 

14.08.1995 

13.09.1997 

01.04.1991 

|25.03.1993 

15.06.1999 

15.10.1996 

30.05.1991 

25.06.1995 

09.03.1993 

05.07.1992 

15.11.1993 

Tia Shingkhanpa 9622731659 

Dha Baima 
Yourtung 
| Darokhan 

Shara Yarsa 

Nagma Kusar 
Sankoo 

Domkhar 

Gongma 

Markha 

Taksha, Nubra 

Aranoo, Nubra 

|Diggar, Nubra 

Ibex Colony 
Mudh 

Housing Colony 
Samad Rakchan 

Turtuk 

Domkhar Dho 

Domkhar Dho 

Turtuk 

Skara 

Khemi Nubra 
Hemis 

Shukpachan 

Choglamsar 

Choglamsar 
Mitseg Chulung 
Umla Leh 

Faroona 

|Stakchay 
Khangral 

7051984503 

Bagh-e-Khomeini 

9682604123 

Kargil 

9797514738 

8899860626 

8082804354/ 9419606144 

9906003983/ 6005076451 

9484296448 

7006046193 

|6005519780 

9103000575 

9797015836 

7006290323 

Chuchot Shammal|7051145757 

9797622282 

Chuchot Shamma9622973031 

9469476220/ 7889785039 

9541266408/9484004412 

|9541699248 

|9419303056 

|9469579661 

0506805438/9469484078 

9906581238 

6006096244 

|8082615096 

9797481912 
|8427582468 
9469166846 

6005076950 

9469079440 



58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

|S No 
1 

2 

3 

4 

S No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Stanzin Chosdon 

Altaf Hussain 

Moghtar 

Shamima Fatima 

Fatima Sograh 

|Iram Nasir Tak 

Name 

|Stanzin ldga 

Altaf Hussain 

|Stanzin Palmo 

Iram Nasir Tak 

1. Account Assistant 

|Jigmet Sangdol 
Skalzang Dolma 
|Stanzin Yangskit 

Tsering Zomkit 

|Stanzin Dolker 

Thinles Gyurmet 

|Lobzang Rinchen 
Mohammad 

Sonam Chonzom 

Hussain 

|Dorjay Angmo 

Mirza Ali 

Late Mohmad Ali 

Mohd Taqi 

Mohd Nasir Tak 

1. Accountant 

Name 

DATE: 15.02.2024 

Parentage 
Tsering Angdu 
Mohammad 
Hussain 

|Tsering Angchuk 
Mohd Nasir Tak 

DATE:15.02.2024 

Parentage 
|Jigmet Namgyal 
Chhering Norboo 
Tashi Phuntsog 

Skarma Lotus 

Tsering Angchuk 
Tsering Angchuk 

Dorjey Namgial 
Tsering Dorjai 

1. Data Entry Operator 

27.02.1991 

DATE:15.02.2024 

21.01.1990 

01.09.1990 

15.09.1998 

20.11.1998 

|13.10.1996 

Day 2 

PAY SCALE: 13,240/MONTH 
D.0.B 

16.06.1998 

|21.01.1990 

07.12.1991 
13.10.1996 

Day 2 

(B) MISSION SHAKTI 
PMU SHEW 

D.O.B 

3/10/1993 
|2/8/1987 
8/3/1988 

1/4/1991 

Horpo House 
Samkar 

MORNING (09:30 AM to 10:30 AM) 

3/8/1991 

|Goma Kargil 

1/9/1993 

Gound Mangal 
Pore Kargil 

Chuchot Yokma 

(C) MISSION POSHAN 
PAY SCALE: 30,000/MONTH 

|7/11/1991 

Stakchay 

|29/6/1993 

Khangral 

Day 2 

Palam Spituk 

R/O 
Saboo, Pladan 

Goma Kargil 

Kharnakling 
Choglamsar 
Palam Spituk 

R/O 
Housing Colony 
Basgo 

Phyang 
Tashi 

MORNING (10:3OAM to 12:00PM) 

Thokmonling 
Hemis 

Shukpachan 
|Shey 

|8492884668 

6005758719 

Basgo Matsay 

6006335814 

9906123531 

(C) MISSION VATSALYA 
PAY SCALE: 13,240/MONTH 

9797759712 

8899954690 

NO. OF POST(1) 
Contact Number 
9596855989 

6005758719 

9149507993 
8899954690 

NO. OF POST(1) 
Contact Number 

9797547714 
9906257226 

9596961431 

6005847488 

7006413529 

Chuchot Shamma 9622026003 

9797603094 

MORNING (12:00AM to 01:30PM) 

9622840669 

NO. OF POST(1) 



S.No Name of Candidatel 

1 Rinchen Angmo 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

S No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Tsewang Gyatso Tashi Lamo 

Dechen Angmo 
Tsering Dolker 

Nahida Kousar 
Stanzin Sminlex 
Kunzang Dolma 
Nargis Banoo 

Rigzin Lamo 

Rigzin Dolma 
Samreen Fatima 

Sonam Angmo 

2.MTS 

Name 
Stanzin Tsering 
Stanzin Skitzon 

Rigzin Angmo 
Stanzin Dolkar 

Tsering Angmo 
Shamima Akhtar 
Rigzin Dolker 

Tsewang Gonbo 

|Amina Bano 
Tsering Doima 

Rinchen Yangdol Changchuk Nima 

Padma Chondol 

Rashida Parveen 

Kaniz Fatima 

Zeskit Angmo 
Disket Chorol 

Jigmat Tsomo 

Parentage 
Tsewang Gonbo 

Tsering Angmo 

|Shenaz Parveen 

Tsering Morup 

Kaniz Fatima 

Tsering Morup 
Mohd Juma 
Tsering Angchuk 

|Ghulam Mehdi 
Tashi Wangdus 

Tsering Wangtak 
Mohd Ilyas 
Tsering Dorjey 

|Phuntsog Angchuk 14/4/1999 

DATE: 15.02.2024 

Parentage 
Tashi Tundup 
Chamba Gyatso 
Sonam Lotos 

Tsering Angdu 

Tashi Tundup 
Mohd lbrahim 
Nawang Sangdup 

Dorje Angchok 

lGhulam Hussain 
|Late Tsetan Dawa 

Tsewang Tashi 
Mohd Abdullah 

Mohd Shafi 

Thinles Wangyal 
Tsewang Gyatso 

Date of Birth 

Tashi Tsering 
Tsering Namgial 

|20/09/1997 
|12/1/2000 

Ghulam Mohd 

|21/12/1986 

|Abdul Karim 

8/9/1991 
21/7/1995 
15/10/1990 

3/3/1992 

|Zahra Batool Beigh|Haji Mohd Hussain 15.09.1998 

10/2/1997 

|21/11/1992 
|5/4/2001 
16/09/1998 

13/09/1997 

Day 2 

PMU SHEW 
PAY SCALE: 9930/ MONTH 

D.0.B 

07.01.1999 

21.05.2001 

14.03.2000 

20.09.2002 

22.01.1998 

20.09.2023 

23.02.1998 

|21.01.1998 

06.08.2003 

27.08.1996 

(B) MISSION SHAKTI 

07.03.2000 

01.10.1997 

15.05.1996 

05.04.2004 

04.01.1997 

16.09.1992 

28.01.1999 

Lamayuru 

10.08.2002 

|Skindiyang 

08.08.1996 

Temisgam 
Hunder Nubra 
Chuchot Leh 

Phyang Galuma 
Phey Sintik 

POST LUNCH (02:00PM to 04:30PM) 

Samrah Chiktan 

Thiksay 
Hemis 

Shukpachan 

RO 

Skampari 

Hemis 

Shukpachan 

R/O 
Sriyouk Kairy 
Chuchot Yokma 

Chushul 

Thiksay 
Thiksey Kelibuk 
Chukpoo 
Turtuk 

Yurgo Phobrang 8899423604 

Mudh Nyoma 
|Mitseg Chulung 

Baroo Kargil 

Largyab 
Pachathang 

Mudh Nyoma 
lgoo 
Turtuk 

Thiksay Stakmo 
Dha Baima 

Shara 

Markha 

Contact Number 

|Largyab 

8899519266 

9149572432 

Pachathang 

9469509879 
6005519780 

9906203442 

9596713031 

9797522952 

6006226119 

9622950664 

9797454785 

9906571575 

9906581238 

NO. OF POST(1) 
Contact Number 
|8491880225 

6006216306 

6006591518 

84918682 16 

8492883425 
9469673868/ 8899870293 
9419437689/9484084571 

Chuchot Gongma 9797023125 

9596999610 

9622771415 

9469618051 
7889328833/ 8493932945 

9797447317 
9906719759/9419452641 

6005969846 
7051984503 

9797514738 
9906977448 

9797529168 

|Chuchot Gongma 6005750046 



21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

|Zubida Bano 

57 

Tahira Bano 

Tsering Diskit 

Mehrun Nissa 

|Aasiya Bano 
Padma Chuskit 

Tsetan Yangskit 
Roquia Bano 
Ozera Bano 

Nayema Kosar 

|Maqsuma Bano 
Padma Chunzin 

Kherun Nisa 

Batool Banoo 

|Stanzin Angmo 
Rahima Bano 

Fatima Sograh 
Mohd Ali 

Inzemam-ul-Hag 

Thinlas Angmo 

Zenab Bano 

Sonam Chorol 

50 Roquia Bano 

Rigzin Dolma 

Aisha Suddiqa 
Kanis Fatima 

Stanzin Wangmo 
Zaboon Nisa 

Hamida Bano 

Tsering Chorol 

Rigzin Dolma 
Tundup Dolker 

Mohd Younus 

Kousar Fatima 

Disket Nima 
Rigzin Dolma 

Saddiqa Banoo 

Abdul Gafoor 

Abdul Hamid 

Tsering Dawa 

Mohd Ibrahim 

Abdul Rahim 
Skarma Lotus 

Tsering Stobdan 
Rozi Mohd 

|Abdul Shukur 

Ali Hassan 

Abdul Kareem 

Rinchen Targais 
|Abdullah 

Mohd Javid 

Tsering Tundup 
Abdullah 

Mohd Tagi 
Ghulam Mohd 

Abdul Rashid 
Tsewang Norboo 

Mohd Ibrahim 

|Rigzin Dorjai 
Tsering Spalgais 
|Abdullah 

|Mohd Bashir 

Tashi Angchuk 
|Mirza Hussain 

Abdul Rahim 

|Lobzang Tsering 
|Mohd Hassan 
Lobzang Tsering 
Sonam Phunchok 

Mohd Ali 

Mohd Abass 

Ishay Punchok 
Morup Rigzen 

Mohd Abass 

DATE:15.02.2024 

01.11.1997 

10.06.1996 
15.05.2000 

|23.11.1996 

05.06.1998 

16.02.1998 
10.10.2001 

01.03.1996 Turtuk 

05.11.1997 

05.11.2001 

20.11.1996 

16.05.1992 

01.12.2000 

05.07.1992 
02.02.1987 

10.11.1995 

20.11.1998 

|22.11.2002 

10.10.1998 
10.09.1994 

|02.01.2000 

02.02.1988 

04.09.1991 

08.01.2000 

|25.03.1993 

24.03.1994 
01.04. 1991 

24.12.1997 

10.07.1993 
15.04.1997 

|25.03.1991 

01.02.1983 

04.03.1994 

|08.06.1996 

01.04.1990 

|01.03.1999 

06.03.1987 

Turtuk 

Day 2 

Turtuk 
Liker 

Chuchot Shammal9797676654 

|Mudh 
Kargyam 
Tyakshi Turtuk 
Chuchot Yokma 

|Largyab 
Pachathang 

Samad Rokchan 

Turtuk 

Stakchay 
Khangral 
lbex Colony 

Chuchot Gongma 9541027646 

Turtuk 

Stakchay 
Khangral 
Poyen Kargil 

Turtuk 
Domkhar Dho 

Chulungkha 
Nubra 

Basgo 
Arano 

Turtuk 

Chuchot Shama 

Khardong Nubra 
Chuchot Shama 

Turtuk 

Leh 

Skara 

Tia Leh 

Skilmarchay 

9469059937/ 8082936716 
9469503638/ 9541503066 

|8899390702 

Lankarchay 

9419452638/ 7006150586 

9797015836/ 9469628718 

Satakna 

|9797719366 

Tar Hipti 

9541307066 

9596887849 

8494049412 

9797622282 

9622330228 

6005076950 

910300575 
9469929085/ 6005572818 

9797759712 

7051803785 

9419303356 

9541699248 

8082126862/ 6006133903 

9469270732 
7006046193 

8082935600 

9469579661 

Stalam Laba Leh7051346736 
9469271477 

9622973031 

9622290019/9469475825 

7051145757 
9469476220/ 7889785039 
9797623423 

Chuchot Shammal6006412306 

9906748185 

9906788512 

8899114080 

Titichumik Baroo 7051640190 

MORNING (02:00PM to 04:30PM) 



S No Name 

3 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 
33 

34 

35 

3. MTS 

|Stanzin Tsering 
|Stanzin Skitzon 
Regzin Angmo 

Stanzin Dolkar 

Tsering Angmo 
Dechen Tsomo 
Shamima Akhtar 

Rigzen Dolker 
Tsewang Gonbo 

Amina Bano 

Tsering Dolma 

Nilza Wangmo 
Rashida Parveen 
|Zeskit Angmo 
Jigmat Tsomo 

|Shenaz Parveen 

Tsetan Dolkar 

Kaniz Fatima 
Zubida Bano 

Tahira Bano 

Tsering Diskit 
|Aasiya Bano 
Ozera Bano 

Nyema Kosar 
|Maqsuma Bano 
Padma Chunzin 

Kherun Nisa 

Batool Banoo 
Rahima Bano 

|Moghtar 
Rigzin Dolma 

Hamida Bano 

Parentage 
|Tashi Tundup 

|Zenab Bano 

|Aisha Suddiga 

Chamba Gyatso 
Sonam Lotos 

Tsering Angdu 

Tashi Tundup 
Tsewang Namgyal 

Mohd lbrahim 
Nawang Sangdup 
Dorje Angchok 

Ghulam Hussain 

Late Tsetan Dawa 

Tsewang Dorjey 
Mohd Abdullah 

Thinles Wangyal 
Tashi Tsering 

Ghulam Mohd 

Skarma Mingure 

|Abdul Karim 
Abdul Gafoor 

Abdul Hamid 
Tsering Dawa 

|Abdullah 
|Inzemam-ul-Haq Abdul Rashid 

Abdul Rahim 
|Abdul Shukur 

|Ali Hassan 

Abdul Kareem 
Rinchen Targais 
Abdullah 

Mohd Javid 

Mirza Ali 

Tsering Spalgais 
Abdul Rahim 

PAY SCALE: 9930/MONTH 

|D.O.B 

Mohd Ibrahim 
Abdullah 

(B) MISSION SHAKTI 
WCD CONTROL ROOM 

|07.01.1999 

21.05.2001 

|14.03.2000 

|20.09.2002 

|22.01.1998 
10.05.1998 
|20.09.2023 
|23.02.1998 
21.01.1998 

|06.08.2003 

27.08.1996 

13.05.1999 
01.10.1997 

|05.04.2004 
16.09.1992 

10.08.2002 

03.03.1993 

08.08.1996 
01.11.1997 

10.06.1996 
15.05.2000 

|01.05.1996 
|o5.11.1997 

l05.11.2001 

|20.11.1996 

S/16/1992 
12/1/2000 

O5.07.1992 

11/10/1995 
10.10.1998 

01.09.1990 
04.09.1991 

24.12.1997 

|02.01.2000 
08.01.2000 

R/O 
Sriyoul Kairy 

Chuchot Yokma6006216306 

Chuchul 

Thiksay Kelibuk 

Chukpoo 

Thiksay Tashizang 8491808216 

Hanu Yokma 

|Turtuk 
Mudh 
Mitseg Chulung 
Largyab 
Pachathang 
Mudh 

Largyab 
Pachathang 
Domkhar 

|Gongma 
Chuchot Yokma 

(Yarlok) 
Turtuk Nubra 

Khardong, Nubra 9596046160 
Turtuk Nubra 

Turtuk Nubra 

Liker 

Thiksay Stakmo 6005969846 
|Shara 

Turtuk Nubra 

Chuchot Yokma 
Largyab 
Pachathang 
Chuchot Yokma 

Samad Rukchan 
Turtuk Nubra 

Stakchay 
Khangral 
Turtuk Nubra 

Turtuk 

Gound Mangal 

NO. OF POST(1) 
Contact Number 

8491880225 

Pore Karil 
Aranoo, Nubra 
Turtuk Nubra 

6006591518 

Chulungkha 
Nubra 
Turtuk Nubra 

8492883425 

8082091495 
9469673868/8899870293 
9149437689/8494084571 

9596999610 

9469618051 
|7889328833/ 8493932945 

|9906719759/9419452641 

|9797514738 

9797529168 

8082804354/9419606144 

6005750046 

9469059937/ 8082936716 
9469503638/9541503066 
8899390722 

9419452638/ 7006150586 
9596887849 

8494049412 

9541027646 
9797622282 
9622330228 

6005076950 
9469929085/6005572818 
9419303056 

6006335814 
7000646193 
9469476220/ 7889785039 

8082126862/6006133903 
8082935600 



36 
37 
38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

49 

4¬ 

47 

48 

Tsetan Yangskit 
Padma Chuskit 

Roquia Bano 

Mohd Younus 

Sonam Chorol 
Rigzin Dolma 
Tsering Chorol 

Zaboon Nisa 
Disket Nima 

Rigzin Dolma 

Tundup Dolker 
Mohd lbrahim 

Tsering Stobdan 

49 Saddiga Banoo 

|Skarma Lotus 
Mohd Hassan 

Mohd Ali 

Rigzin Dorjai 
Lobzang Tsering 
Lobzang Tsering 

Mirza Hussain 

|Stanzin WangmoTashi Angchuk 

|Ishay Punchok 
Morup Rigzen 

Sonam Phunchok 

Mohd Salman 

Mohd Abass 

16.02.1998 

os.06.1998 
15.04.1997 

04.03.1994 

02.02.1998 
25.03.1991 
10.07.1993 

01.04.1991 

01.04.1990 

01.03.1999 
24.03.1994 
|01.02.1983 
|09.03.1993 
06.03.1987 

|Kargyam 
Mudh 
|Skara 

|Skilmar Chay 
Lankarchay 
Basgo 

|Leh 

Satakna 

Tar Hipti 

9797719366 

Stalam Laba Leh 7051346736 

9797015836/9469628718 

Tia Leh 

|9469579661 

Faroona 

9906748185 

Chuchot Shamma|7051145757 

9469270732 

9797623423 

Khardong Nubra 9622290019/9469475825 

9906788512 
8899114080 

9469271477 

9469166846 

Titichumik Baroo 7051640190 
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